
SAVE YOUR FAMILY PROPERTY FROM HUGE TAX HIKES
& KEEP RENTAL HOUSING AFFORDABLE

Due to Prop 19, families are being forced to sell their home, farm, or business upon the death of a parent. Tenants are being evicted 
when their landlords must sell. Good news!  There will soon be two senate committees reviews to determine if SCA-4 
will get on the ballot to repeal part of Prop 19, and give voters a fair chance to vote this time.  ACT NOW (before 4/6/23) and call 
the committee members.  Ask them to please co-sponsor and vote yes on SCA-4.  

In each committee, senators are listed are in order of calling priority.  Please call the *bold italicized Senators first. *Senator Glazer 
is on both committees, so please call him first, then the other Chair and Vice Chairs, followed by the other *Members.  Even if you 
aren’t in the senator's district, let the aide know that you'd still like to be heard, and they will relay your comments to the senator. 
If you’re a democrat, let the senators know. Most committee members are democrats. They need to know this is bipartisan issue!

Senate Governance and Finance Committee
State Capitol, Room 407
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 651-4119
https://sgf.senate.ca.gov/committeeaffairs
Please note: Use the phone numbers below, the website above may not be current.

Representative Name Position Sac Phone # Local Phone # Email
*Sen. Anna Caballero (D) Chair (916) 651-4014 (916) 651-4014 senator.caballero@senate.ca.gov
*Sen. Kelly Seyarto (R) Vice Chair (916) 651-4032 (951) 894-3530 senator.seyarto@senate.ca.gov
*Sen. Steven M. Glazer (D) Member (916) 651-4007 (925) 754-1461 senator.glazer@senate.ca.gov
*Sen. Catherine Blakespear (D) Member (916) 651-4038 (949) 598-5850 senator.blakespear@senate.ca.gov
*Sen. Brian Dahle (R) Member (916) 651-4001 Check website senator.dahle@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Maria Elena Durazo (D) Member (916) 651-4026 (213) 483-9300 senator.durazo@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Nancy Skinner (D) Member (916) 651-4009 (510) 286-1333 senator.skinner@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Scott D. Wiener (D) Member (916) 651-4011 (415) 557-1300 senator.wiener@senate.ca.gov

Senate Elections and Constitutional Amendments Committee
State Capitol, Room 410
Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 651-4106
https://selc.senate.ca.gov/   
Please note: Use the phone numbers below, the website above may not be current.

Representative Name Position Sac Phone # Local Phone # Email
*Sen. Steven M. Glazer (D) Chair (916) 651-4007 (925) 258-1176 senator.glazer@senate.ca.gov
*Sen. Janet Nguyen (R) Vice Chair (916) 651-4036 (714) 374-4000 senator@nguyen@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Benjamin Allen (D) Member (916) 651-4024 (310) 318-6994 senator.allen@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Mike McGuire (D) Member (916) 651-4002 Check website senator.mcguire@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Caroline Menjivar (D) Member (916) 651-4020 (818) 901-5588 senator.menjivar@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Josh Newman (D) Member (916) 651-4029 (714) 525-2342 senator.newman@senate.ca.gov
Sen. Thomas J. Umberg (D) Member (916) 651-4034 (714) 558-3785 senator.umberg@senate.ca.gov
 

For more impact, you can also send a letter to the ENTIRE Elections and Constitutional Amendments Committee: 
https://calegislation.lc.ca.gov/Advocates/
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